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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
08.01.2023 09.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 274987 270928 272117 1189 2870

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 238681 235398 236357 959 2324
3 NASHIK DIV. 415487 409854 410133 279 5354

4 PUNE DIV. 131082 129710 129929 219 1153

5 NAGPUR DIV. 293018 290652 290809 157 2209

6 KONKAN DIV. 69680 69212 69228 16 452
Total 1422935 1405754 1408573 2819 14362



Sr. 
No.

District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
08.01.2023 09.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 AMRAVATI 95561 93969 94689 720 872
2 YAVATMAL 65426 64170 64471 301 955
3 NANDED 69583 68594 68854 260 729
4 BEED 35364 34664 34853 189 511
5 NANDURBAR 119188 115508 115695 187 3493
6 PUNE 22045 21704 21877 173 168
7 OSMANABAD 14601 14278 14441 163 160
8 HINGOLI 18123 17733 17872 139 251
9 BULDHANA 44797 44198 44321 123 476

10 JALNA 24063 23796 23908 112 155
11 NASHIK 89739 88674 88735 61 1004
12 BHANDARA 65354 64737 64796 59 558
13 WARDHA 18676 18585 18642 57 34
14 AURANGABAD 36942 36567 36615 48 327
15 AKOLA 48787 48310 48355 45 432
16 SANGLI 22665 22515 22559 44 106
17 LATUR 20876 20780 20814 34 62
18 JALGAON 80119 79564 79595 31 524
19 NAGPUR 37433 37072 37103 31 330
20 PARBHANI 19129 18986 19000 14 129
21 CHANDRAPUR 43560 43442 43452 10 108
22 THANE 9614 9416 9425 9 189
23 SINDHUDURG 5295 5153 5159 6 136
24 SOLAPUR 52621 51859 51861 2 760
25 RATNAGIRI 9961 9951 9952 1 9
26 AHMEDNAGAR 61617 61525 61525 0 92
27 DHULE 64824 64583 64583 0 241
28 GADCHIROLI 31572 31512 31512 0 60
29 GONDIA 96423 95304 95304 0 1119
30 KOLHAPUR 17874 17783 17783 0 91
31 PALGHAR 34929 34909 34909 0 20
32 RAIGAD 9881 9783 9783 0 98
33 SATARA 15877 15849 15849 0 28
34 WASHIM 20416 20281 20281 0 135

Total 1422935 1405754 1408573 2819 14362



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 08.01.2023 09.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 410133 295913 296048 135 114085

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 236357 114243 114290 47 122067

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 272117 162223 162251 28 109866

4 NAGPUR DIV. 290809 213166 213187 21 77622

5 KONKAN DIV. 69228 50103 50108 5 19120
6 PUNE DIV. 129929 79676 79681 5 50248

Total 1408573 915324 915565 241 493008



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 08.01.2023 09.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 61525 42234 42321 87 19204
2 JALGAON 79595 52064 52103 39 27492
3 NANDED 68854 34976 34996 20 33858
4 BULDHANA 44321 21883 21896 13 22425
5 NAGPUR 37103 28201 28209 8 8894
6 AKOLA 48355 33777 33784 7 14571
7 AMRAVATI 94689 63025 63032 7 31657
8 GONDIA 95304 78748 78755 7 16549
9 OSMANABAD 14441 5316 5323 7 9118

10 AURANGABAD 36615 20000 20006 6 16609
11 LATUR 20814 9058 9064 6 11750
12 NASHIK 88735 69134 69140 6 19595
13 BHANDARA 64796 45484 45489 5 19307
14 JALNA 23908 11795 11800 5 12108
15 RATNAGIRI 9952 6413 6418 5 3534
16 SOLAPUR 51861 30724 30728 4 21133
17 NANDURBAR 115695 86988 86991 3 28704
18 HINGOLI 17872 9573 9575 2 8297
19 BEED 34853 16968 16969 1 17884
20 GADCHIROLI 31512 20701 20702 1 10810
21 KOLHAPUR 17783 12443 12444 1 5339
22 YAVATMAL 64471 35233 35234 1 29237
23 CHANDRAPUR 43452 27257 27257 0 16195
24 DHULE 64583 45493 45493 0 19090
25 PALGHAR 34909 25140 25140 0 9769
26 PARBHANI 19000 6557 6557 0 12443
27 PUNE 21877 12924 12924 0 8953
28 RAIGAD 9783 8264 8264 0 1519
29 SANGLI 22559 13879 13879 0 8680
30 SATARA 15849 9706 9706 0 6143
31 SINDHUDURG 5159 3731 3731 0 1428
32 THANE 9425 6555 6555 0 2870
33 WARDHA 18642 12775 12775 0 5867
34 WASHIM 20281 8305 8305 0 11976

Total 1408573 915324 915565 241 493008



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 08.01.2023 09.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107300 107304 4 11586

2 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 88307 88309 2 10510

3 KONKAN DIV. 31165 27734 27734 0 3431

4 PUNE DIV. 63520 62815 62815 0 705

5 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 145258 145258 0 38148

6 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85006 85006 0 16502

Total 597308 516420 516426 6 80882



Sr. 
No.

District Target 08.01.2023 09.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NANDURBAR 18578 13962 13966 4 4612
2 AKOLA 20522 16167 16169 2 4353
3 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32383 32383 0 631
4 AMRAVATI 20930 18206 18206 0 2724
5 AURANGABAD 25063 18973 18973 0 6090
6 BEED 26562 23526 23526 0 3036
7 BHANDARA 17590 15093 15093 0 2497
8 BULDHANA 20373 19784 19784 0 589
9 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23190 23190 0 7525

10 DHULE 18750 16691 16691 0 2059
11 GADCHIROLI 16734 14039 14039 0 2695
12 GONDIA 13723 11617 11617 0 2106
13 HINGOLI 18298 12536 12536 0 5762
14 JALGAON 23481 22017 22017 0 1464
15 JALNA 19978 18403 18403 0 1575
16 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
17 LATUR 27100 23591 23591 0 3509
18 NAGPUR 11291 10538 10538 0 753
19 NANDED 23768 16439 16439 0 7329
20 NASHIK 25067 22247 22247 0 2820
21 OSMANABAD 24853 15708 15708 0 9145
22 PALGHAR 11017 8711 8711 0 2306
23 PARBHANI 17784 16082 16082 0 1702
24 PUNE 12858 12740 12740 0 118
25 RAIGAD 5906 5652 5652 0 254
26 RATNAGIRI 7076 6644 6644 0 432
27 SANGLI 8732 8571 8571 0 161
28 SATARA 10647 10569 10569 0 78
29 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
30 SOLAPUR 18718 18407 18407 0 311
31 THANE 5035 4626 4626 0 409
32 WARDHA 11455 10529 10529 0 926
33 WASHIM 10441 9959 9959 0 482
34 YAVATMAL 26553 24191 24191 0 2362

Total 597308 516420 516426 6 80882



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 08.01.2023 09.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 107304 80965 81034 69 26270

2 AMRAVATI DIV. 88309 57786 57809 23 30500

3 AURANGABAD DIV. 145258 93846 93860 14 51398

4 NAGPUR DIV. 85006 64179 64183 4 20823

5 KONKAN DIV. 27734 21825 21826 1 5908

6 PUNE DIV. 62815 49158 49158 0 13657

Total 516426 367759 367870 111 148556



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 08.01.2023 09.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 32383 25763 25809 46 6574
2 BULDHANA 19784 11578 11599 21 8185
3 JALGAON 22017 16224 16245 21 5772
4 LATUR 23591 16489 16498 9 7093
5 GONDIA 11617 8864 8867 3 2750
6 AKOLA 16169 11176 11178 2 4991
7 NANDED 16439 10949 10951 2 5488
8 NASHIK 22247 17252 17254 2 4993
9 HINGOLI 12536 8622 8623 1 3913

10 JALNA 18403 8864 8865 1 9538
11 NAGPUR 10538 8671 8672 1 1866
12 OSMANABAD 15708 9554 9555 1 6153
13 RATNAGIRI 6644 5656 5657 1 987
14 AMRAVATI 18206 12750 12750 0 5456
15 AURANGABAD 18973 13780 13780 0 5193
16 BEED 23526 12785 12785 0 10741
17 BHANDARA 15093 11957 11957 0 3136
18 CHANDRAPUR 23190 17285 17285 0 5905
19 DHULE 16691 12033 12033 0 4658
20 GADCHIROLI 14039 9610 9610 0 4429
21 KOLHAPUR 12528 10282 10282 0 2246
22 NANDURBAR 13966 9693 9693 0 4273
23 PALGHAR 8711 6628 6628 0 2083
24 PARBHANI 16082 12803 12803 0 3279
25 PUNE 12740 9362 9362 0 3378
26 RAIGAD 5652 4241 4241 0 1411
27 SANGLI 8571 6487 6487 0 2084
28 SATARA 10569 8879 8879 0 1690
29 SINDHUDURG 2101 1766 1766 0 335
30 SOLAPUR 18407 14148 14148 0 4259
31 THANE 4626 3534 3534 0 1092
32 WARDHA 10529 7792 7792 0 2737
33 WASHIM 9959 6111 6111 0 3848
34 YAVATMAL 24191 16171 16171 0 8020

Total 516426 367759 367870 111 148556


